and fifty dollars and twenty-five cents (14.750.25) to be 
credited on the first quarter's rent, or to be forfeited to 
the City if the lease is not executed by the purchaser 
when notified that it is ready for execution. 

The lessees will he required to give bonds in the 
penal rum of fourteen thousand and two (14,002) 
dollars, with two sufficient sureties, to be approved by 
the Comptroller, conditioned for the faithful perform. 
ance of the covenants and conditions of the lease and 
the payment of the rent quarterly in advance. 

The lease will contain the usual covenants and con-